

[3304]

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MONDAY, THE TWENTIETH DAY OF APRIL
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE NAMAVARAPU RAJESHWAR RAO

I.A.No. 2 OF 2025

IN

CRP NO: 4135 OF 2025

Between

Gujja Aga Rao, s/o Laxmana Rao.

...PETITIONER/Defendant

(Petitioner in CRP NO: 4135 OF 2025
on the file of High Court)

AND

Mati Padma, w/o late Vijji @ Vijay, Aged 50 years, Occ housewife, r/o H.No. 3-35,
Hanuman nagar, bhupalpally.

...RESPONDENT/Plaintiff

(Respondent in-do-)

Counsel for the Petitioner: SRI POCHAI AH DORISHETTI

Petition under Section 151 of C.P.C praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, the High Court may be pleased to stay all further proceedings in E.P No. 6 of 2022 in OS No. 309 of 2013 on the file of the Senior Civil Judge Jayasahankar Bupalpally, pending disposal of CRP No 4135 of 2025, on the file of the High Court.

The Court made the following

ORDER

There shall be interim stay of all further proceedings in E.P.No.6 of 2022 in O.S. No.309 of 2013 on the file of the learned Senior Civil Judge, Jayashankar Bupalpally, for a limited period of eight (08) weeks.

Sd/- AHMAD ABDULLA KHAN
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

//TRUE COPY//


SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. The Senior Civil Judge, Jayashankar Bupalpally. ✓
2. Mati Padma, w/o late Vijji @ Vijay, Aged 50 years, Occ housewife, r/o H.No. 3-35, Hanuman nagar, bhupalpally.[By SPAD] ✓
3. One CC to Sri. POCHAIAH DORISHETTI Advocate [OPUC] -
4. One spare copy ✓

HIGH COURT

RRN, J

DATED: 20-04-2026

ORDER

I.A.No. 2 OF 2025
IN
CRP NO: 4135 OF 2025

INTERIM STAY

